
Competition  Tees GOY Gold 
Medal

DATE Day Format

Winter League Rd 8 Whites 5th, 6th, & 7th Jan Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 9 Whites 12th, 13th & 14th Jan Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 10 Whites 19th, 20th & 21st Jan Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 11 Whites 26th, 27th & 28th Jan Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 12 Whites 2nd, 3rd & 4th & Feb Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 13 Whites 9th, 10th & 11th Feb Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 14 Whites 16th, 17th & 18th Feb Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Final Whites 23rd, 24th & 25th Feb Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 1st March Friday Stableford
Captains' Drive in Ladies & Gents Whites/Reds 3rd March Sun Scramble
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 8th March Friday Stableford
Singles Stableford Whites 9th & 10th March Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents (St Patrick's 
week Blitz)

11th-18th March 9 days Stableford

Singles V Par Blues 16th & 17th March Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 22nd March Friday Stableford
Fund raiser Classic - Members and Guests Whites/Red 24th March Sun TBC
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents (Easter 
Weekend Blitz)

29th March - 1st April Friday Stableford

March Medal Blues GOY1 YES 29th, 30th, 31st & 1st Fri/Sat/Sun/M
on

Strokes

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 5th April Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 5th April Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford Whites GOY2 6th & 7th April Sat/Sun Stableford
Singles Stableford Blues GOY3 13th & 14th April Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 12th April Sun/Mon Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 12th April Fridays TBC
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Singles Stableford Whites GOY4 20th & 21st April Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 19th April Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 19th April Fridays TBC
April Medal Blues GOY5 YES 26th, 27th & 28th April Fri/Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 26th April Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 26th April Fridays TBC
Open - Fourball mixed May Bank Holiday 3rd - 6th May Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 3rd May Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford Whites GOY6 4th & 5th May Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 10th May Sun/Mon Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents - 
SUPER FRIDAY SOCIAL

Red/White 10th May Fridays TBC

Singles V Par Whites GOY7 11th & 12th May Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 17th May Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 17th May Fridays TBC
Rathsallagh Shield Blues GOY8 18th & 19th May Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 24th May Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 24th May Fridays TBC
May Medal Blues GOY9 YES 24th, 25th, 26th May Fri/Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents (Bank Holiday 
weekend Blitz)

31st May - June 3rd Friday Stableford

Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 31st May Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford Whites GOY10 1st & 2nd June Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 7th June Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 7th June Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford Whites GOY11 8th & 9th June Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 14th June Friday Stableford
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Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents - 
SUPER FRIDAY SOCIAL

Red/White 14th June Fridays TBC

Lady Cpt Prize to the Men (Singles S'ford) Blues GOY12 15th & 16th June Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 21st June Sun/Mon Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 21st June Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford Whites GOY13 22nd & 23rd June Sat/Sun Stableford
June Medal Blues GOY14 YES 28th, 29th & 30th June Fri/Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 28th June Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 28th June Fridays TBC
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 5th July Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 5th July Fridays TBC
Professional Prize Blues GOY15 6th & 7th July Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 12th July Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents - 
SUPER FRIDAY SOCIAL

Red/White 12th July Fridays TBC

Singles Stableford Blues GOY16 13th & 14th July Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 19th July Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 19th July Fridays TBC
Captains Qualifying (July Medal) Blues GOY17 YES 19th, 20th & 21st July Fri/Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 26th July Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 26th July Fridays TBC
Captains Day Blues GOY18 YES 28th July Sunday Strokes
Open - August B/H Weekend Open Fourball 2nd - 5th Aug Friday Stableford

Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 2nd Aug Fridays TBC
Kilbarry Cup Whites GOY19 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th Aug Fri/Sat/Sun/M Fourball Betterball
Pink Day Charity Event Red/White 7th Aug Scramble
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 9th Aug Friday Stableford
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Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 9th Aug Fridays TBC
August Medal Blues GOY20 YES 9th, 10th & 11th Aug Fri/Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 16th Aug Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents - 
SUPER FRIDAY SOCIAL

Red/White 16th Aug Fridays TBC

Singles Stableford - Rathsallagh House Rose 
Bowl

Blues GOY21 17th & 18th Aug Sat/Sun Stableford

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 23rd Aug Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 23rd Aug Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford - Rathsallagh House Rose 
Bowl

Whites GOY22 24th & 25th Aug Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 31st Aug Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 30th Aug Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford - Rathsallagh House Rose 
Bowl

Whites GOY23 31st Aug & 1st Sep Sat/Sun Stableford

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 6th September Friday Stableford
Social Friday 9 hole Comp Ladies & Gents Red/White 6th September Fridays TBC
Singles Stableford - Rathsallagh House Rose 
Bowl

Blues GOY24 7th & 8th Sept Sat/Sun Stableford

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 13th September Friday Stableford
President's Prize Blues GOY25 15th Sept Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 20th September Friday Stableford
Singles Stableford Whites GOY26 YES 21st & 22nd Sept Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 27th September Friday Stableford
September Medal Blues GOY27 YES 27th, 28th & 29th Sept Sat/Sun Strokes
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 4th October Friday Stableford
Singles Stableford Whites GOY28 5th & 6th Oct Sat/Sun Stableford
Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 11th October Friday Stableford
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Matchplay Finals (singles, mixed foursomes & 
Kilbarry Cup) & Stableford comp

Blues 12th & 13th Oct Sat/Sun Stableford

Rathsallagh Open Ladies & Gents 18th October Friday Stableford
Gold Medal Playoff (+ regular S'ford whites) Blues 19th & 20th Oct Sat/Sun Strokes/Stableford

Open - October B/H WeekendTeam of four 
Mixed 

25th - 29th October Friday Stableford

Singles Stableford Whites 26th & 27th Oct Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter league

Winter League Rd 1 Whites/Reds 1st, 2nd & 3rd Nov Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 2 Whites/Reds 8th, 9th & 10th Nov Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 3 Whites/Reds 15th, 16th & 17th Nov Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 4 Whites/Reds 22nd, 23rd & 24th Nov Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 5 Whites/Reds 29th, 30th Nov & 1st Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 6 Whites/Reds 6th, 7th & 8th Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 7 Whites/Reds 13th, 14th & 15th Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 8 Whites/Reds 20th, 21st & 22nd Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 9 Whites/Reds 27th, 28th & 29 Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Winter League Rd 10 Whites/Reds 6th, 7th & 8th Dec Fri/Sat/Sun Stableford
Notes:
Weekends highlighted in green are bank holiday 
weekends


